in the course of Q1-18. Turnover grew 50% to € 19.2m, o/w 25.8% stemming from M&A, i.e. € 5.0m. EBITDA pro-forma totalled €

2.5m, 13.1% margin: the acquisition had an accretive impact on consolidated EBITDA margin. EBIT reached 4.2% on revenues, if

adjusted for the goodwill amortisation, EBIT adj. amounted to € 1.6m, 8.1% margin. Bottom line came at € 354k, and adjusted for

the goodwill amortisation (including the recent acquisitions), it reached € 1.1m. NFP including the first outlay related to the

acquisitions was € 3.9m, 1.5x EBITDA pro-forma. Currently 100% of business is generated in Italy. 66% of 2017 sales was generated

by the Demand Generation division, with more than 440 clients. The remainder came from the Advisory business unit, with some

140 customers.

Digital 360 was listed on 13 June 2017 at € 1.15 per share, corresponding to a market capitalisation of € 17.7m. The offer

encompassed a capital increase of € 4.0m on offer to professional and retail investors, with a portion reserved to employees. In

addition, a convertible bond of € 2.0m was issued: 5 years duration, 4.5% coupon and strike € 1.60.

2017 revenues reported and…

 …pro-forma breakdown by BU

Shareholder structure

 % # m

Andrea Rangone 23.9%   3.850

Mariano Corso 12.2%   1.968

Alessandro Giuseppe Perego 12.2%   1.968

Raffaello Balocco 4.9%   0.782

Other <4% 24.9%   4.003

Free Float 21.9%   3.519

Total 100.0%   16.092

 Peer group absolute performance

 1D 1W 1M 3M 6M YTD

Forrester Research Inc 3.9  7.0  2.9  (4.8) 1.5  (2.5)

Gartner Inc 2.4  (1.3) (0.7) 5.3  9.0  18.2

j2 Global Inc 1.7  4.6  3.8  (11.0) (12.9) 1.5

Quinstreet Inc 5.6  9.9  32.9  33.2  36.7  108.6

Relx PLC 1.5  3.1  4.2  (7.7) (6.8) (14.5)

TechTarget Inc (0.2) 0.5  5.8  (29.6) (6.5) 46.8

Wolters Kluwer NV 0.8  0.6  1.2  (7.4) 11.6  16.0

Peers median 1.7  3.1  3.8  (7.4) 1.5  16.0

Digital360 SpA 0.0  1.7  (3.7) (5.6) 0.0  (6.9)

Peers group multiples table

Price & EV multiples x Sales FY1 Sales FY2 Sales FY3 EBITDA FY1 EBITDA FY2 EBITDA FY3 PER FY1 PER FY2 PER FY3

Forrester Research Inc n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. 29.9  25.5  n.a.

Gartner Inc 3.95  3.49  3.0  21.4  19.1  16.1  38.1  33.5  28.7

j2 Global Inc n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. 12.1  11.1  n.a.

Quinstreet Inc 1.70  1.45  1.2  16.9  12.3  9.90  25.7  19.1  14.2

Relx PLC 4.08  3.92  3.8  12.6  12.0  10.3  18.5  17.5  16.8

TechTarget Inc 4.58  4.05  n.a. 18.4  14.4  n.a. 33.5  24.1  n.a.

Wolters Kluwer NV 3.73  3.53  3.3  13.6  12.8  11.7  21.2  19.8  18.6

Median 3.95  3.53  3.1  16.9  12.8  11.0  25.7  19.8  17.7

Digital360 SpA 1.06  0.92  0.79  8.3  6.4  5.3  28.4  21.3  14.2

Premium/(discount) to median (73.2) (74.0) (74.8) (50.9) (50.3) (51.6) 10.5  7.2  (19.5)

Source: CFO Sim, Thomson Reuters Eikon

Digital360 SpA

10

This page has been intentionally left blank

Digital360 SpA

11